

To Our Valued Century Agency Partners,

Tuesday, April 12, 2022, Fosun International entered into a definitive agreement with Accident Fund Insurance Company of America (AFICA), a division of AF Group, to sell AmeriTrust Group. AF Group is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan. You can access the press release announcement from AF Group here.

AF Group and its family of brands represent an A.M. Best "A" (Excellent) rated, nationally recognized enterprise with a remarkable commitment to its employees, valued agent partners, and policyholders. AF Group reported \$2.3 billion in total written premium in 2021.

The AmeriTrust integration with AF Group will provide new and enhanced resources and new solutions for our agents and clients. This transition will not impact current policies in any way.

Thank you for your continued support.

Service | Solutions | Support

<u>centurysurety.com</u>

Date sent: 4-12-2022

Century Insurance Group | 550 Polaris Parkway Suite 300, Westerville, OH 43082

Unsubscribe {recipient's email} Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice Sent by jkuns@centurysurety.com powered by



Try email marketing for free today!